### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TBA Global Events, LLC		102/02/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TBA Global, LLC
Street Address:	220 W. 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10036
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3121941	TBA GLOBAL EVENTS

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

4155911400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 415-591-1000

Email: trademarksSF@winston.com Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP Address Line 1: 101 California Street

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111-5894

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	85926.00014
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly A. Eckhart
Signature:	/Kimberly A. Eckhart/

REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0122

**TRADEMARK** 

900237093

Date:	10/25/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=TBA global#page1.tif source=TBA global#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0123



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TBA GLOBAL EVENTS, LLC" TO "TBA GLOBAL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

2766816 8100 070120706



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 5407097

DATE: 02-05-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0124

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:27 PM 02/02/2007 FILED 04:26 PM 02/02/2007 SRV 070120706 - 2766816 FILE

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

1. Name of Limited Liability Company: TBA Global Events, LLC

2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows: The name of the Limited Liability Company is TBA Global, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the day of January, A.D. 2007.

By:

Authorized Person(s)

Name: Robert Geddes, Chief Executive Officer

265219v1 25196.1

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004889 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 10/25/2012**